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BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSING
IN RE: MARIA RODGERS, C.N.A. REINSTATEMENT APFLICANT

- ORDER

Pursuant to §§ 2.2-4019, 2.2-4021, and-54.1-2400(10) of the Code. of Vu'gmm (1950), asamendea ek

Rodgerswasnotpresentandwasnotrepresemedbycomsel ) ' |
Upon consideration of the evidence, the Conumttee adopts the followmg F :
Conclusions of Law. ' |

"FINDINGS QF FACT
1. Maria Rodgers was issued Certificate No. 1401-003192 to praeﬁee as a nurse mde _ﬁe

Commonswealth of Virginia on February 23, 1989. Said certificate exp:red on Febmary zs 2007 __'_:_:_ S

2 Ms. Rodgers submitted an apphcatmn for remsta:temem of her ceruﬁcste to pmchee asea,nprse' i

aide, which was received by the Board on August 1, 200‘7

3. ‘Ms. Rodgers was convicted of one felony eount of possesswn of eocamc w1th mtent m"

distribute in the Circuit Court of Danville, Vn'gnua, on July 27 2006 and was sentenced 'ea sax yews

incarceration (with all but nine months suspended), superwsed probatlon for two years, substanee abuse o

screening; and costs.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
1. Finding of Fact No. 3 constitutes a violation of § 54.1-3007(4) of the Code. -

SR B
8 __.(Ll_aﬂn

(“Code™), a Special Conference Committee (“Committee”) of the Vlrgm:la Board of Nurs;ng (“Board”) met g




fﬁm#; 14 ’*‘} '““ %@?ﬁ%» i‘il §

\eiilB. . The Board concludes that Ms. Rodgers hes fiot.demonstrated 'saticfactcry evidence thatShexs X

prepared to resume practice in a safe and competent manner.

ORDER

On the basis of the foregoing, the Corm:mttee hereby ORDERS that the apphcatlon fm- i - o |

of the nurse aide certificate of Maria Rodgers is hereby DENIED

Pursuant to §§ 2.2-4023 and 54.1-2400.2 oftheCode theslgnedongmal ofthsOrdershallremmnm_‘- o

the custody of the Department of Health Professions as public record and shall be made avallabl :far pubhc -

inspecti onor.mpymgo_nl'equest o | ‘_
FOR'IHECOI\M‘I"I‘EE S

Jay gbouglas/ R.N.(’M.S M.,

. Executive D:rector Vn-gmm Board of Nmsmg ,

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO FORMAL

IfyoudonotconsenttotheConmtteesdeclmon anddemreahemngbeforetheBomdcrapmél

thereof, you shall notify, in writing, the Executive Director of the Board of Nursmg, 9960 Maylandbnwe,
Suite 300, Richmond, Virginia 23233, w1thm 33 days of the date of entry of this Order -Tlns Orda shail )
become final upon expiration of the 33-day period unless a request for a formal hcarmg ts" lecelvcd mfhm i
such time. Upon receiving a timely request for a hearmg, this Order. shall he vacated and thc Board ora =

panel thereof shall proceed with a hearing as pIthdBd in § 2.2-4020 et seq. of the .Code_._

T,

0% 3 i
R - T
wE G Y o hr

b R A




ity e R S A A g

CERTIF-ICA!I'-E dF SERVICE

I hereby certlfy that a true copy of the foregoing Order was miailed, by certified and regularmall !
day to Maria Rodgers at 143 Wesley Drive, Apt. 6, Danville, Virginia 24540. ‘ &

JayP@Buglas m’é MSM"CSAC
Executive Director, V:rgmm Board. of Nursmg
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